

To: IHCDA Partners Notice: PN-22-30

From: IHCDA

Date: August 22, 2022

Re: Public Hearing for 2022 Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) BIL State Plan

Federal regulations related to the Department of Energy (DOE) funding requests require States, such as Indiana, that are applying for Weatherization Assistance Program funding, to prepare a State Plan as part of the application process. Another part of this process is providing the public an opportunity to review and comment on the contents of the State Plan.

IHCDA is holding a public hearing on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 to receive comment and testimony regarding the State of Indiana's Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) State Plan. The hearing will be virtual ONLY and will begin at 1:00 p.m. Eastern Time. Email gglassley@ihcda.in.gov to request a video link for the meeting, or call in to (audio only tel: +13175521674,,451382061#) to attend.

The State Plan will be made publicly available at least one week prior to the Public Hearing by August 31, 2022, on the <u>Public Notices Page</u> and on the <u>Weatherization Page</u> on IHCDA's website.

Written comments are invited until 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time September 29, 2022.

Comments may be submitted electronically to iwx@ihcda.in.gov with the subject line Public Comment; by facsimile to (317) 232-7778; or by postal service to the following address:

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority Weatherization Assistance Program – Attn. Greg Glassley: 30 South Meridian Street, Suite 900 Indianapolis, IN 46204





